»A

=SIRXHAEY77882NY07

MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model B % INDEX Page
1. 48 m 3] TOtal ASSEMbIY «r+++eerererrrrrs ettt e et s s

DB-1 89 2k K M fF A bod & itS ACCOSSONES +++++++++++ss1srrsrissrssssssssssmmssssinsssessesssssmsssssssessssssemsassssssesenssossssaones 2
3. XK >3 Bl * Arm DOd & 1S BCCOSSOMES ~#*+ 5t * s trtasertomrtrttott ittt ittt ettt triietisesetssiestetiestsssiasesisesess 4
4 X B - §t % B * Thread take-up lever & needle ba MECHANISM 1=-rrrxreere sttt 6
5 F % - 5 B % Arm shaft & vertical Shaft MECRBNIGM *+++++ s s e terrersrattititiititittiiiratititsesattoretnrratarnserosrasssasssss 8
6. ﬁ H 3 1] % DOtOCTOr MO AMIGITI * v v = =" e s e re st ttteteettietenitiettetteiesatacnsssentststestrtntosssisssnstuntesssssissessesorsnnns 10
7.3% v B B 2 M & Stitch length regulator MECRANISM s+#««+ts s tsteresrresrmtet i itties ettt ettt s te s 12
8. AKFXk) - T spiR Feed rock shaft & feed lifting rock shaft mechanism «+r«==ssrerersrerresaemmetmiiiniii e 14
9T ¥ - H v M & Rotating hook shaft & rotating hook MeChanism ««:w«reeeerteerrmrutiiiiiiiiiiii s 16
100720-F 781Kk FloWting fOOt MECHANISIM  #++7 + s s =ttt ttt ittt ettt bt e bttt et ee 18
11 17. FEA (E/\*) M {* Wiper (right-motion) [T T 1 L L R T AT 20
12.7 4 % (ENnE) B * Wiper (left-motion) OGBSI * " s oo oottt ittt tiateeuitiianastaaeiastttantsseiontenttisrntossisssavsnnsonncs 22
13. ﬁ I + i m {* Presser bar |lftlng LT ey Tt L 1 DR T T T P Py PO TP Pr PP P PP T PP PI PP PP PP TP IPR 24
14 %2 v F 18 9 27 88 @& Touch back SEWINg MEChANISM: =« s s ettt ettt 26
1.4 v F 18 v 7 B8 &% Touch back ‘sewing mechanism""""""""'""""""""""“'"'"'"'"""""'"'"'"""""""""'"i""28
16. 2 X (R¢)y)) B & Thread Hrimmer MECHANISI < ==+ =++2++++sstetettttmumrii ittt s se s te st n b et sessens 30
17.%890) v L /1 F - BAfR Thread trimmer solenoid MECHANISM  « -+t resrss sttt sttt s e s e s s son s 32
18 I ] [c]:] * Cam Shaft MECRANISIM *#ove rerer st tto s e ettt ettt ittt ss s sessbt s hsn st bbeascas st aassasasnss 34
19. 8 b Bl # Ol IUDFICAtION MEOCRANISM  *#retossrreterre ettt ittt re e s s bttt b i e s s te bt e asassaaese 36
20. f¢ R o H ACCOSSOIY Do) ***+sssterteterrersatss ottt ittt e e et sttt st e s ae s ee s e s s s bt et te bbbt s sanaee s 38
21 1¢ R &a AACCOSSOM@S  *7*reot#=trerrsteteareuotsenastnntmittiitsieistessosontontnieusenssnsessossnesssstestsoinensarnssnsrersanennssas 40
22 F — 7 i B ®* Table & SEANd  r«roveeerromronretenmmrtrttti e e b s e e s e s e anassa e 42

198105




DB-189 ¥ # &
TOTAL ASSEMBLY

DB-189



DB-189
By 1%
2A';RMWBED & ITS ACCESSORIES

\\\\ \‘"

&

\\\\\\\\‘




x # B
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

%

- ) ) o . #4%H  Common Parts

Figa & 23 — ¥ L B = _ =2 8 1

&8 G- . Description Amt. B =3 _3 o éé}

No. Parts No. Ref. No. s BB B BB |

Rea |z zajzzazs :

K ‘M9 1900 080 WS501374HOT = P 5 Rubber plug 197 2 | T T
2 M3 0880 080 W501320H01 a 4 RS B Rubber'plug B &y 9 ) ——¥-w ~
3 M9 1107 002 W500092HO1 F s ~ 11 24{40) <55 Screw 11 64{40)~5 5 ! i
4 M9 0570 080 W502078HO1 T L BB ~ Rubber plug 5.7¢ T i 2 T
5 MF 10A0 584 W468291H01 FH OHh o - Thread take-up cover S 1 L F |
6 M9 0881 080 W502944H01 J 0 4 % B8s LK) Rubber plug 884 1 !

7 M3 1108 001 B 503846HO01 Bk A7 11 64(40) Set screw {for. Fig. 8)11.64(40)x55 1 R EEEE

i MF 40A0 180 WA475415H01 x X 0 ~ Thread guide - L I L
9 MF 40A0 600 W225185H01 by T h - Top cover ] ISR IR
10 MF 20A0 181 W4702639HO1 * F A(REE) " Thread guide for pre tension 1 ‘ IR

11 MF 10A1 553 W502171HO1 8 F ®EEH) " Tension stud Ty T
12 MF 10A1 555 W501636HO1 B ¥ N(AXRHR) Tension disc B 2 ’ i
13 . .MF 10A1 245 W502193HO! - P x(BER) ~Tension spring B I N

7 MF 36A0 245 W462881HO1 HEigx) 2 Tensionspring . S NN TR NS
14 M9 1101 046 W501637HO1 ~- (3585885 11,64 <(40)X6 Tension nut for pre-tension 1 1 fo L

901 MF 10E0 550 WA450619G02 B @ # () (FUF~~3~)  Pre-tension complete 1 JOOTJ000[00
15 M9 0502 053 W500301HO1 AN T - :'Sprlnvg—_v’v;éhAer ms o s
16 M9 1101 004 WA466810HO1 7 5 % 1 % 2 11/64140)<8 Screw (for. Fig. 19)11/ 64(40)>8 5 R
17 M9 1116 002 W501400HO1 F % . 11/64(40)<8  Screw (for. Fig.18)11/64(40) < I R L
18  MF 36A1 180 W471432H01 * % Thread guide R
19 MF 40A0 880 WA476418H01 E(RE)(N s #j+ i Arm side cover S 1 i E

20 MF 40A2 691 W476419HO01 H Gasket (for. Fig.19) 1 i ! -

21 MF 20A0 135 P 674006X01 K] Oil check window B 1 l
22 M9 1102 004 W467880HO1 7 ~__Screw (for. Fig. 9)11/64(40)x10

23 M9 2001 080 W479394H01 Rubber plug 204
24 M9 0621 053 S 561111HO2 N x E - Spring washer (for. Fig.25. 26) B
25 MF 10A0 151 WA452343H01 % =T (@ 3) } ~ Short leg i

26 MF 10A0 150 W461768HO1 ¥ T B R Long leg
27 M9 1180 080 WB502069HO1 = & £ it 8y "Rubber plug 11.8¢

28 M9 5002 080 W472710H01 T Lo K19y T Rubber plug 194

] . U B i

- SR -

_— - - - - — —~ — —— PNV S . e A
DB-185




* # B f*
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES TR




A #* B 1%
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

P , %i!%ﬁ::f& ) Conr'\mon P:T-)r_ts_m
Fig. ®&23—F  RHa-¥ . o s ot A ls 22|12 22 gl? |
No. Parts No. Ref. No. Description Amt. Z ;; ;;; é;éf |
Rea. |z 2'z|2iz|a|aa|
_36 M9 1608 046 WA476469H01 Y23+ v b(LKAHW) 1 4(40)45  Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1 T
37 MT 60A0 802 WA476470HO1 [ 1) ik X (L #¥E#) ~ Thumb nut releasing stopper M v B B .
MF 11D0 245 W461780H01 Mg/ <+ (LxBHE) Thread tension spring T BTN RV B R S
38 MF 10A0 245 W450071H01 A/ x (EEBER) o Thread tension spring 1 ' ; ' T
_ MF 43C0 245 W478173H01 Mg/ \*x(LfEEHB) ~_ Thread tension spring D T
39 MM 11A0 556 WA477611H01  BF ML (L*AME) Thread tension releasing disc B R NN NI R
40 MF 10A0 555 WA444059H01 AFI(Lx#ma) ~ Tension dise 2 =
41 M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 E > (L+W#H:) 24x284 __Thread tension releasing pin 1 | T -
42 MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 B #(LxBmHB) Thread tension stud M : T D
43 __MF 10A0 187 WA475488H01 REY /v (EREEAE) __Thread take-up spring - 1 = ' ™
_ %% MF 12B0 187 WA461748H01 KB /\*(EXWEE) Thread take-up spring T RN ‘
44 MF 10A0 709 W453140H01 7 v +© 2 (EX#W&HH) Thread tension regulator bushing D I R A A !
~ 45 M9 0901 002 W500741HO1 ¥ * U 9/64(40)x4 Set screw 9/64(40)x4 I S LS RS B
_46 M9 1501 085 P 648001401 O Y > 7 S15(E4HB#H) O-ring I N SN R
'MF 10E0 210 W346065G01 L+ x M & 8 (&) Thread tension regulator complete U (5] o) QIO ‘
902 MF 82E0 210 W346064G02 Lt x M & 28 (M) ____Thread tension regulator complete 1 (o) (¢} 1
o MF 43E0 210 W346064G04 L * W % 8 (8) Thread tension regulator complete 1 i Oo|o !
47 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 S+ L ik X * ¥ 15,/64(28)x8 Set screw 15/64(28)x8 1 Y Y PRSY Y i P H
48 M9 0909 003 W501901HO1T _A_F * o 9/64(40)%6 Screw (for_ Fig 49) 9/64(40)X6 2 T
_ 49 MF 10A0 181 _W452151H01 % %® A (kh%) Thread guide 2 e N
50 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 M A x Spring (for. Fig.52) 1 o T
51 M9 0604 002 B 509070H01 * ¥ 3/32(56)x2.2 Screw (for. Fig.52) 3/32(56)x2.2 2 T ) ) R O
52 MF 10A0 470 B 419208H01 X < 1 & Slide plate I €€ oo
903 MF 10E0 470 W461767G01 X ~ U % (M) Siide plate compiete 1100 ololoo
MF 36A1 101 W336657H01 gt & B1.6¢ Needle plate B1.6¢ 1 O Ol
53 WMF 41D0 101 W333530H01 it HA16¢ Needle plate A1.6¢ 1 O T™T1717T
MF 42B0 101 W327682H01 t #® B2.5¢ (Jeens) Needle plate B2.5¢ (Jeens) 1 Ol O
o MF 44BO0 101 W336696H01 #f ¥ (7mm) Needle plate (7mm) 1 Ol 10
54 M9 1102 011 _WB500197HO1 L WM * <~ 11/64(40)x7 Screw (for. Fig.53) 11/64(40)X 7 I [Slele)C)e)e
55 M9 1102 004 W467880H01 7 5 ¥ 1 * © 11/64(40)X10 Screw (for. Fig.56) 11/64(40)X 10 3 [oopPoIcC
56 MF 10A0 830 W321296H01 & L3 Face plate 1 OVOIOO[O[T
.57 MF 40A4 691 WA450046H02 # =4 v + N Gasket 1 OO0V
DB-189




5
X - S48 B 1%

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM DB-189

78

77

76

75

74 T
73
72
71
70

69




X B - g #03%
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

- #8%s% Common Parts
, , . , s T TRl T T LT
Fg  B&a - F ®41— F m . LEE 1T
=8 ) & Description Amt | 2 2E|ad ;1‘_‘ ?
No  Parts No. Ref No lzzzlz28lz8 |
o e Rea |3 = a|a a|a|a|z| | |
904 MPI0ED-380— W324586G06 X & §f 2 (4) Thread take-up lever & needie cnectingstud complete 1 |0 O | _ | 10/O} |
9% 'MF 42E2 580 W324586G04 X R §t 7 () Thread take-up lever & needle cnnecting stud complete 1 |~ OlO O'Of |
61 M9 1516 001 W500006H01 @+ ik X % » 15 64(28)x15 Set screw 15/64(28)x15 1 o oo
62 M9 1802 006 B 503851HO1 f# % ¥ % > 932(28)¥14 Setscrew {for. Fig.64) 9/32(28) < 14 KB R IS EE
63 M9 1801 002  W500306HO1 ¥ 4+ 2 9 32(28)x13 _ Set screw 9/32(28)x 13 I oo
64 —MF A40A2 383 W484866G01 7 5 7 Crank : RS B e
~°% TMF 21D0 383 Wa472544H01 7 S5 - 7 ~ Crank _ - 1 ™ B
65 M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 @8 F o ib x4 # | 4140)<7  Setscrew (for. Fig.64) 1/4(40)X7 2 o odciclo
66 MF 10A0 662 W444056H01 #2572 #H1 t (ERE) Needle bar connecting link guide 1 OOl icioloio
67 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F > © 11 64(40)~ 8 ~ Screw (for. Fig.66) 11:64(40)x8 2 BTV ERFSAES IStTe)
68  MF 10A0 325 W443934H01 A& 4 (32 74 F) “Squareblock 1 |7 5 REE e
MF 70A0 128 S 970010HO1 i (DB-1-2 £14) Needle (DBx1-2 % 14) R 00
69 ~ MF 71D0 928 S 970010H03 $ ~(DB~1-2 11)  Needle (DBx1-2811) I T
MF 72BO 128 S 970010H02 f#t (DB>1-2 #21)  Needle (DBx1-2%21) e
MF 23CO 128 S 970002H04 $t (DB 1 #23) Needle (DB> 1 $#23) 1 § B)
70 MF 21DO 181 W468259H01 . E3 A (§HH) ~_ Needle ber thread guide 1 L STOIOIOO
71 M9 0802 003 WS502074HO1 A F & > 1/8(44)x45 Needle clamp screw 1/8(44)x4.5 v o [l ofclo
72 MF 10A1 181 W502073H01 % ¥ P (St#XILT) Thread guide 1T 10 TCooolo
73 MF 10A0 664 WA450055H01  * 5 L (3t#T) Needle bar bushing (lower) TR
74 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 HF L ik A ® ¥ 11/64'(40)><2 7 Set screw 11/64(40)x2.7 1 [ O]oOlo]o[O
;5 __MF_40A0 660 W474835H02  §t 3 Needle bar 1 [O]C oo
MF 42B0 660 WA475437H02  §t . Needle bar 1 OlolOlO
76  MF 10A0 663 WA450052H01 X % T v (stel) Needle bar bushing (Upper) 1 Tojololofololojo
77 M9 1503 001 B 588971HO1 S+ ~ ik X * & 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 1 [oloo[o[0[0[0[O
78 M9 0880 080 W501320H01 I 4 1 88¢ Rubber plug B.8¢ 1 [O[O[O]O[OIO|OIO
DB-189




L # - B WA R
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM | ~DB-i189
DB-189




B R E
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

o 3t:BE&  Common Parts
o - . . . Tl T TEm el T T
Fig & — F ' —F o Y|l __l=_:i= "’5;5, i
5 & & Description amt. |2 213 B> §§ |
No Parts No Ref No i algigg 3|8 i
Rea. |z|zlz[z|zl2]z2 | !
81 M9 2001 011 W502474HO1 A M * > 5 16(28)~7 ~ Screw for arm shaft front [ CE RN (R OR S (B [
82  MF 10A2 740 W500003HO1 7 1 & ¢ i Felt for arm shaft front 3 ol 17
83 MF 10A0 500 W501905H01 2 Alumi-plug for arm shaft front 1 OO
84 MF 40A1 232 W471468H01 E(t#x5ik) ___ Caver for arm shaft bushing (left} 1 ST D010
85 M9 1516 001 WS00006HO1 7 o it A % & 15/64(28)X15 Set screw 15/64(28)x 15 3 IR R W
86 MF 40A2 232 W486364H01 4 & A (L#ak) Arm shaft bushing (left) 1 s e OO
905 MF 40EO 232 WA471469G02 * % L (Lwx) ()  Arm shaft bushing(leftjcomplete 1 ! 0,0
87 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 #7F > ik x 32 1°4(40)x4  Setscrew 1/4(40)X4 THEEEREEEERN
88  MF 10A5 352  W470214H01 % 5 — Arm shaft collar RN R :
89 MF 40A0 234 W473519H01  ~ 5 v (L#P) Arm shaft bushing (middle) 1 [ SOOIOONOI0
90 M9 1602 005 W502914HOT  # % it X + > 1'4(40)x7.5 Set screw 41/4(40)xX 7.5 I EERERRE RE B
91 MF 40A0 350 W336666H01 % L Special cam R PR RS
92 M9 1607 001 W478184H01 B+ » ik X * ¥ 1/4(40)%4 Set screw 1/4(40)x 4 R REE
93 MF 40A0 331 P 611003X02 # a1} ¥ (H#) Bevel gear (arm shaft) 1 [oolol Joiololn
94  MF 40A2 230 W341654H02 L # Arm shaft 1 OO o[O]CIoCIC
906 MF 10E0 280 W462629G01 W U % (i) Feed cam complete L (el(e]ie](e][e][¢][e]]e]
95  MF 10A0 233 WA450078H01 ~* % L (E#E) Arm shaft bushing -{right) 1 [Cloiopo[ol oo
96 M9 1473 086 W481476H01  * 1 1L o — W Qil seal for arm shaft back 1 {OOOLOIOIOpOD
97 M9 0740 080 W478175H01 I 4 R 7.4¢ Rubber plug 7.4¢ 1 [OlOO[O[L[D]O]
98 M9 1502 002 W500509HO01 ¥  * 2 15/64(28)x 12 Set screw 15/64(28)% 12 2 [ojojolojulolole
99  MF 10A0 682 WA453500H01 7 — Y — () Balance wheel 1 [OJOJO[OjO[O[OlD
100 MF 10EO 384 W327620G01 & % M (M) (15-20vF) Crankrod complete 1 JO[OIC[O[CD[OD
101 MF 40A0 744 W335904H01 7 5 % Feed forked connection 1 [O[0[0] o] [OolO B
MF 40A1 744 W336697H01 7 4 X (7mm) Feed forked conneation(7mm) 1 Ol O
102 MF 40A0 332 P 611002X02 # ] £ (TH) Bevel gear (hook shaft) 1 1O]OI0]O[O[0IO[O
7103 MF 40A0 334 P611001X02 % &  # (8#T) Beve! gear (verticalshaft lowerl) 1 [Ol00]0|0|0[OIO
104 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 3+ > ik X * > 15/64(28)x 11 Set screw 15/64(28)x 11 6 |OICIOI00[0]0[O
105  MF 10A0 522 WA450082H01 X 5 L (B#T) Vertical shaft bushing (under) 1 | D]OIOIOIO|OI0IO X
106 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 #+ L1k X * > 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 2 _[00[0lo[CIO[OO
107 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 5 7 - Vertical shaft collar 1 JOIO[O[O]OIO]OIO
108 MF 10A0 520 WA450080HO01 # (24) Vertical shaft 1 [O]O]O[O]CIO[O[O
109 MF 10A0 521 WA450081HO1 x % I (B#lb) Vertical shaft bushing(upper) [ [e)[e][e) (e)e)[e)[e][e]
110  MF 40A0 333 P 611000X02 % i * (B#k) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) 1__[O[O[O]O[CIO]O[O _
DB-189




% 28 B 1% |
DETECTOR MECHANISM DB-189

117 118 120 122
116 | (116) . 119 ,; 121 [ 123124 125 126 127 (118) (120) (122) (125)

' o / (116) | (116) | (119 . 128 ; (123) (126)
A A | \ \ \ A
. f h ) | . \\ , ( i / ’,‘ i
o N R r
A‘ | - f‘l )\,/' ‘\.\ R RN \ E ' l/ "
' - / 5 |
\ / O
/\ . \ ’
Al i

= ,/’ \\\\/' e
(136)(135) R
133 /
{134){(133) , (136) /
138
(129) 139
/’ / |

(132) (131




1% th 28 B8 1% ’

DETECTOR MECHANISM

P ] %)&1& ) Comrr#gr) Parts
Fig. WK —F ®ita— K B2 I . - Co
8 & £ Description z=zl2 3|8 L
No. Parts No Ref. No. Amt o Zlzlz zala'sl |
Rea. |z z|z|2 2|2 éléj

116 M9 _1_1_171,700,1, B 503852H01 2 F > ik X * v 11 64(40)<10  Setscrew (for. Fig.117) 11 64(40)* 10 2 .1 ’j’” T 1‘
117  MF 40EQ 602 W479382G0O1 HEe 4t~ Y -z () VE  Coupling for. V-motor - 1] LT R
118 M9 0411 037 S 512131H09 P + ~ % = 4+<10 Screw (for. Fig.121) M4 <10 2 R
119 M9 0401 053 S 561121HO3 /~ % & #4 Spring washer 4 - 2 | 1T
120 M9 0413 050 S 562121H03 /I & A # % 4 Washer 4 2 ! !

121 _ MF _40EQ 372 W339673GO1 % # #M 7 VE ___V-type condenser plate complete R ’ T
122 MF 40A0 601 W478191H01 3 - o (BIMR) (#Hid8)  Set plate for detctor 1 !

123 MF 40A0 476 P 693000X01 2~ — ¥ 2-4.1x1 (#H}W)  Spacer 2 T
124 MF _40A0 406 P 469003X01  ~ - bRHER) Detector T T
125  MF 40A2 339 W339691HOT #& W 2 » /¢ — o B Cover for detector 1 *

126 M9 1109 002 W500511HOT ¥  * © 11 64(40)<7  Screw for cover 11/64(40)* 7 T2 r "1
127 MF 40E1 602 W478193G01 B ft 4 Y » 7 () MF Coupling for M-motor 1 i T
128 MF 40E1 372 W339639GOt % #& H & ME - M-type condenser plate complete 1
129 M9 1510 002 W500676H01 ¥ © 15 64(28)12  Screw (for. Fig 133) 15 64(28)x 12 _ 2 11 T 71 7]
130 MF _40A1 415 S 452001H02 #4022y, 7 (2—t$1) NP-3N___ Cord holder NP-3N I EEEEER RN
131  MF 40A2 415 W476457H01 & L 5 (21— Fi§1) Cord holder 1 !

132 M9 0906 002 WB500791HO1 ¥ # © 9 64(40)<4.5  Screw (for. Fig.131) 9 64(40)x 4.5 T TIT 78]
133 MF 40A1 781 W227499HO1 & 1 5 & (RfF&) Holding base 1 L N N
134 M9 0410 037 S 512131HO08 P + < * = 4x8 Screw 4% 8 i ’ i

135 MF 40A2 780 W472745H01 & A ¥ Cord cover 1
136 M9 1102 004 W467880H01 7 5 ¥ 4 * 2 .1/64(40)x10 Screw 11/64(40)x 10 o 4 17111
137 MF_40A1 601 WA479380HO1 & {1 K (RHH) Set plaet_for detector 1 ) ' i
138 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 ~ * & £ 5 Spring washer 4 2 T b
139 M9' 0409 050 S 562131H02 = # * & % 4 Washer 4 B 2 17T
907 OEO 406 W341661G01 #®& i 8 (M) VK Detector complete (V-type) -« = T94p¢ 1 @)

908 MF 40E1 406 W341660GO1 # i # () M Detector complete (M-type) 1 {O|0[0]|0|0|0]O

. /Aga /Crnfﬁ A AOED 6O -
_S/VN,' MEIoESHop j
XNCE-]F= I 1§ XL D] GPC i

DB-189
—10 —



— l‘ —
xR RE- Rk |
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MEGHANISM “DB.189

153 154 12° i

146




x ') 38 B 2% - B 1%
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

P #* @& Common P§rt§
“ig &~ ¥ R+ A . Llzs .
B & 3 Description amt B ZESBL|EE
No Parts No Ref No R R -
Rea |2 2 =|z 2.2 22
146 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1 + P b 9 32(28) Nut 9 32(28) 1 ‘ L
147 M9 0905 063 WS501377HO1  # % t  © Fr o) Set pin 1 f :
148 MF 10A0 153  W447215H01 ¥ M 7 1 # ¥ (#1819 Feed connecting link 1 B
149 M9 1807 015 W501406H01 & ft ¥ * = 9 32(28)-233 Screw 9 32(28) - 233 1
150 M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 F# . (EMF 1) 15 64(28) 10 Set screw 15 64(28) - 10 2 T T
157 _MF_10A0 152 W447221H01 £ 0m F L GREY BE#H L) Feed regulater B - o
MF 74B0 152 W336661H01 % A 7 . (X UBBNHL) (Tmm)  Feed regulater(7mm) 1 T —t
152 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 87+ it ¥ 7 15 64(28)- 11 Set screw 15 '64(28) - 11 1 ' LT
153 MF 70A0 750 W479396H02 7 . . . Feed regulator busing 1 ‘ | MEEE
154 M9 0500 085 S 648001H03 O > 1APS O-ring IAP5 1 i T
155 M9 0904 063 W479395H01 i {1 # (EART ) (9p-41) Set pin 9¢ - 41 K | '
156 M9 2001 680 W479394H01 2 L % 20/ Rubber cap 204 1 ' L A o
157 MF 10A2 572 B 509164H01 vV L % / * Spring 1 ‘ I '
158  MF 10A0 852 B 419163HO01 & 4 & X (&) Stopper pin 1 S ) T
159 M9 1000 085 S 648001H06 O Y > 7 IAP10 0-ring IAP10 1 ] f 1
160 MF 40A0 297 W447227H01 % 1 B &8 * = ~ Screw bar 1 1 4 .1 '
MF 10A0 631 W331475H01 y 4 ¥ L0 5 Stitch length regulator dial 1 i [ 3
161 MF 11D0 631 WS331486H01 % {1 + 1L 0 4 ) Stitch length regulator dial 1 f ‘ R :
MF 26BO 631 w331487H01 ¥ 4 ¥ A O 7 ~_Stitsh length regulator dial 7mm 1 o —
162 M9 1209 002 B 503887HO1 ¥  * 3 16(28)<8 _ Screw 3/16(28)%8 N 1 N “
163 M9 1501 002 W502945H01 F  # ¥ 15/64(28)x8.5 Set screw 15/64(28) < 8.5 2 ottt
164 M9 1207 003 B 509288H01 A F * = 3716(28)x6.5 Screw 3/16(28)x6.5 1 N I '
165 MF 26BO 632 W465387H01 HEBM&L /\— ] Reverse sewing lever - I I A T
166 M9 5003 053 B 503895H01 /¥ * & % Spring washew N REE BN
167 MF 10A0 633 WA450088H01 # B M & # - Shaft , 1 T
168 M9 0600 086 S 648001HO4 O ) » 7 IAPE ~O-ring IAP6 R )
169 M9 1501 007 B 509256HO01 1§ % ik # * - 15 64(28)<14.5 Set screw 15/64(28)X 14.5 1 ; 17110
170 M9 0601 053 S 6561121H05 /v * E £ 6 . Spring washer 6 2
171 M9 1505 002 WS500183HO1 F © 15 64(28)x135  Screw 15/64(28)x 13.5 - 2 1
172 MF 40A1 708  W476443H01 it S ~_ Braket T 1 1 SERE S B
173 MF 10A0 572 W447225H01 7 o % / * Spring 1 T
174 MF 10E0 635 W462614G01 # B m & B (A%WF) ~ Reverse sewing Ciank EREREN i
1 }
f
s - L. - 44—
-
DB-189

i 12 —



KEX YD M- ETX) 80 6%
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED t.iFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM DB-189




11°64(40) <8 Screw (for. Fig.182) 11/64(40)%8 2 ) ERNLIN P PO P
o5 3 2 : Feed bar 1 N OO ORI LA Wl (W) 1
*:Flil) im £ FXY im&{*‘ 5 ~ E-type stop ring 5 R T () ) AR I A )
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED L|FT’ ‘8(44)76 Screw 1/8(44)% 6 ) o 2 |OOK OO
(mE) - ~_Feed dog 1 O] jofoolol)o
ﬂi%ﬁﬁ) Feed dog o 1 B
. - Feed bar shaft 1 ) (R () (@) () OB
Fig. ®&23—F ®Hpa— ¥ . L - " Feed rock shaft I A 3 A C O C O [
) Feed rock shaft crank (right) R TN I (AR IR Y N TR PO
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 15) B Feed rock shaft crankrod (right) 1 ' BB
; B"5¢><25 Set pin for feed rock crank rod 2 ol eF o] e
_ 182 MF 40A0 278  W346038H01 K ¥ X U B Cips) (ETA) Feed rock shaft bushing (right) 2 R N ) O G O N
183 M3 1112 002 W501889HO0T ¥ *  ~ 4g576208)%7 Set screw 15/64(28)x 7 S RNEEEE
184 M9 0606 050 W502480H01 TI ﬁ 51/6&(2»@5 5 7 Set screw 11/64(40)<5.5 3 Y PR S PR CAY O T
R A ). S =1 massagEEe
186 M ) 8 1‘1/64(40)><15 Screw 11/64(40)%5 N A ) O O ) ()
187 M9 0505 065 S 592411H05 E ¥ it < & jo/57008)%12 Set screw 15/64(28)X 12 IR [ 0 G O ) R [
Cm“)‘ze M9 0806 002 B 508857HO1 *  * i) Feed lifting rock shaft R T I T S () Y ) (1
189 "MF 10A0 104 W462604H01 lg J &) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) 1 R I (@]
ﬁ'fﬁo ::E 22)[3\8 ;_g; x:g;g;?:g: : TEE ;; h) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) 1 T T
[=) = /2R rYyey
,1,79717 MF 34A0 491 7W4§Z§j75?{0:2; 7777‘7}(' :,F" ,£ y i@ESM) ;::: ::vf:::e:ock shaft crank complete : O O) F)) 9 (O) 9 O O
192 —MF _10A0 279 W447172H01 X * £ Y W KFEHR. ETH) Feed rock shaft bushing (left) 2 IOl T T 17
. MF 26BO 279 W447855H01 K ¥ X Y B \5iea028)x11 Set screw (for. Fig 203) 15/64(28) < 11 PN R Y 0 i e s T
193 M9 0901 060 WS501107HO1  E . 7 15764(28) %4 Set screw 15/64(28)%4 T N T4 ) s Y
194 MF 10A0 287 W446173H01 X 4 b 3 T e
195 M9 1506 AOO1 B 509087HO01 1= B S| 5 S o — e
196 M9 1108 001 B 503846HO01 &+ > 4k X + o
197 M9 0406 050 WA470913HO01 & % e
198 M9 1113 002 W500182HO1 F T P — -
199 M9 1502 002 W500509H01 * o
200 MH 20A1 460 WA454877H02 £ T % ) # ( -
201 MF 40A0 277  W473522H01 £ T # 0 B ( - — - - B T
MF 10A0 277 W447173H01 E T E Y B
909 MF 10E0 276 W335981G02 L+ T X Y M : _————DB-1 89
202 M9 3001 052 W502467HO1 JI o ﬁ” — 14 — —_— -
203  MF 10A0 286 W454875H01 £ % W
204 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 3+ S b A %
772_05__'!!2_1503 001 B 508971HO1 %A+ /1};)‘3?7/
‘NG ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
- - B T e [ %ﬂg & Common Parts
1A% = _1=|B|2
& Description amt |2 EE[EBCEE
| rea (221222152
%) Feed rock shaft crank (left) 1 IO T ODO
i1'64(40)~ 12 Screw (for. Fig.182) 11/64(40)x 12 2 T
' Slide washer PR P VRVS A NSRS P SN P




T#-H Bk .
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTAT™'~ HOOK MECHANISM DB.189

\)

)
C
/F»@\_mzzn
217 3
218 / 214

216215 |




Tah-H~<E

ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

t488& Common Parts
. . . . /R T 7 7 T=l=l 1 T T 1T
Fig. #& a3 — F e ma|_ | |=_=|BlE |
18 & S Description IR I é §
No. Parts No. Ref. No. Amt. aizzla zzglas
Rea. | 2|2 2|2|z|a|2|2
211 MT 40A0 688 WA467871HO1 A 1 7 Oil pip T [®00 mlm ) mlm
212 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 @+ o ik £ ¥ 15 64(28)x 11 Set screw 15/64(28)x11 2 [-o 0N 15N I
213 MF 10A0 154 W467869H01 X W R Guideplate Ty Tl OO )
214 M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 T * _ © 1564(28)x10 __ Setscrew 15/64(28)x10 — 2 oo
215  MF 10A1 572 W468847H01 7V 1L % /N 3 Spring 1 Olov oo ) \T‘ )
" 216 M9 5001 063 W461713HO1 4 % ¢ -~ Specil pin T [ REXE B T
217  MF 10A1 452 WA461709H01  ~ 5 L (T &%) Rotating hook shaft bushing 1 TOTOT T IOO O
278 T MF 10A0 760 W461710H01 1R i W " Eccentric link T L (R ) R ) ) T
© 219 M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 #A+ o ik £ ¥ 2 15 64(28)X7 Set screw 15/64(28)x7 FREEEOERRRE
220 MF 20A0 450 W460515H01 T & Rotating hook shaft 1T [ R o
221 MF 10E3 148 W500231HO!1 #  34x25 Oil cotton braid 3¢x25 S T CHN) CRRICO) (1 N 1) Y ) i
"222 M9 1251 030 WH00190HO1 4 %% =* < 3°16(32)x6.7 ~ Special screw 3/16(32)X6.7 T () 1) BRI ) ()
223 M9 0320 065 S 591411H02 C ¥ it ~ & (#4) 20 C-typ stop ring 2 OO o) 1o
224 MF 40A0 451  W473523H01  ~ 5 (TéE) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) AT ) () () OO GO 1) (S
225 M9 1118 002 B 509061HO1 ¥ * ¥ 11/64(40)X10 Screw 11/64(40)x< 10 1 (OO O
226 M9 0800 086 P 625001X01 # «f JU o — JL G8x12X3 Oil seal G8X12x3 TR () (Y TR 1 PN F Y P
927 MF 40A0 120 P 975023X01 7% - 7 (HSL-BTR)M) (#%)  Rotating hook complete 1 0o OfF
MF 42BO 120 P 975025X01 ¥ (HSL-BOHN(TR) (/®%) Rotating hook complete 1 OfC]Te
,0g MF 36A0 123 WA461729H01 F £ > Bobbin T ) B ) S O (5 (R
MF 41D0 123  W466807HO01 & £ > Bobbin 1 3
229 MF 40E1 125 P 976006X02 £ v o # — X Bobbin case 1 [OJooOTOOOI0
230 M9 1101 002 W500194H01 ¥+ x T~ 11/64{40) <4 Set screw 11/64(40) <4 I OIS S ) B
37 MF 17B0 229 WA470246H01 & £ b X Rotating hook positoner 1 O[O[O]0 )
MF 10A0 229 W462633H01 R £ i X Rotating hook positoner 1 OO O
J— - _—— _ ._+ —
- I I I
- I R —— ————— —+— b
- : i +

DB-189




70—-54 7B IR
FL.LOWTING FOOT MECHANISM " DB-189

255

254 -

2
e
i




Za—-74 7R ITRRK

FLOWTING FOOT MECHANISM

#:%%&% Common Parts
%8
Fig. #&23—F Rt — o R = Eig
8 & & Description amt. |B1Z1&1S(8|2 g =
No. Parts No. Ref. No. SMEEEEEEE
Rea. |=2\2 z(z|2 (2|22
236 M9 1501 035 W456548H01 Y ¥ I * < 15/64(28)<48 Thumb screw 15/64(28) 48 1 ] 0lO
237 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 + vt 15/64(28) Nut 15/64(28) ] 1 1 0O
238 MQ 50A1 259  W456549H01 7 L % /X * Presser spring 1 X OlO
239 M9 0301 063 W474372H02 (& ff £ > 3¢x32 Pin 3¢x32 1 j o0
240 M9 0409 063 W468766H01 % % £  (#f}) 4¢x12 Pin 4¢Xx12 1 | 0lo
241 MF 40A2 572 W475404H01 vV L % /¥ 3 Spring 1 oo
247 —MF 40A0 265 W475400H01 Hor & 5 * Presser bar holder 1 |O OO
MF 20A0 265 W467222H01 % T # 5 % Presser bar holder 1 O O
7243 MF 40A1 181 WA475401H01 % E3 ) Thread guide 1 O[O olo
MF 10A0 216 WB502083H01 % F 3 A Thread guide 1
244 MN 10A0 660 W445878H01 # T #& (F) (DNst¥¥M) Presser bar for flowting 1 0|0
245 MF 10A0 267 W502081HO1 X % L (T Presser bar bushing(lower) 1 OlO
246 M9 1102 001 W500489HO1 B8 7F > ik £ 3 & 11/64(40)x2.7 Set screw 11/64(40)X2.7 2 OlO
247 M9 1601 030 W474371HO1 % % # o (F) 1/4(32)x24 Special screw 1/4(32)x24 1 0|0
910 MF 40E2 603 W339641G02 M 1 & (M) (5 *&A74/%F) Presser foot base for wiper 1 0|0
911 MF 40E0 603 W474370G01 I 4 & (M) (E/~*X741-38) Presser foot base for wiper 1 [e)[e)
" oag _ MF 40A0 105 W460563G01 i I (#) Presser foot 1 0O 9)[@)
MF 23CO 105 W452333G01 I () Presser foot 1 @) O
249 M9 0922 002 W464016HO01 ¥ * < 9/64(40)x8 Screw 9/64(40)x8 1 [OJOIOJO[OIC]O]O
250 MQ 50A0 259 W446379H01 v L % N 3 Presser-spring 1 olle
957 M9 1103 016 WA475402H01 & f§ & ¥ *  11/64(40)x4.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 11/64(40)x4.5 1 [Olo [Q)[©
M9 1107 002 WB500092H01 F * ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 11/64(40)X5.5 1 0] [@)[e)[©
252 M9 1503 001 B 508971HOT A F > ik X # © 15/64(28)%4.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 15/64(28)x<4.5 1 |O]O O[O
M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 =&+ > ik x * ~ 15/64(28)X8 Screw (for. Fig.242) 15/64(28)x 8 1 OloI0JO
253 M9 0601 060 W474368H02 t ~ 64x50 Presser bar guide (64X 50) 1 O[O
264 M9 3201 045 W471438HO01 %5 % + v + 1/2(28)x5 Nut 1/2(28)%5 1 |OololoJolojo]o]o
255 M9 3204 035 WA456547H01 vV v 3 % < 1/2(28)x5.5 Thumb screw 1/2(28)X5.5 1 O[O
256 M9 3208 035 W475490H01 v ¥ I * < 1/2(28)x5.4 Thumb screw 1/2(28)x5.4 1 [O[O]O]O]O]O
257 MF 20A0 703 WA475491HO01 X ) » Presser spring guide 1 [OJOJO]JOJO]O
258 MF 10A0 259 W502444H01 v )L % /3 3 (IBxT/vr) BRE) Presser spring 1 |0lo
MF 12BO 259 W502441H01 7/ JL % /X x Rz %) (%W) Presser spring 1 Olo[00
s59 _MF 10A0 262 W502079HO1 # = 3 Presser bar 1 o] [0]JO]OjO
MF 11D0 262 WH502943H01 18 T 3 Presser bar 1 O

_DB-189




DB-189

<
O
©
o~

Q \\_@su%a&&aéar

§): s =

290A
(287A)289A

288A

{(283A,

284A
282A 283A

— lg —
281A N .

A

~

o~

267A

SR,

WIPER (RIGHT MOTION) MECHAM

7 4 2% (457 %) B %

270A




748 (B ) Bk
WIPER (RIGHT MOTION) MECHANISM

@& Common Parts

, .3V el s =
Fig. ®&HI— K /- o gLk = E3 EE"“
8 & % Description amt |BIEE|23 2 g é
No. Parts No Ref No 3 glg sisizsiala
Rea. || x| = a|2|2
266A MF 40A0 983 W327642G01 Do B E AR () Wiper connecting arm with pin 1 D B OO

267A MF 40A0 982  W480484HO1 7 1 & Wiper holder - 1 R EEN
268A MF 40A0 530 W480482H01 & 11 #(71) Wiper stud 1 Do
269A M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 F EY > 18(44)-6  Screw (for. Fig 268) 1/8(44)x6 R Ol
270A MF 40A1 980 W480483H01 7 A ANRD A 3] 7 Wiper (right side moving) 1 : 10O
" 271A M9 1102 002 W5H00193HO1 F S > 11 64(40)x85  Screw (for. Fig.267) 11/64{(40)x8.5 1 B O
272A° MF 40A0 981 W480479GO1 7 1 /% K (*A4F) Wiper connecting plate with screw 1 | O©
273A MF 40A0 352  W475495H01 7 5 ~ No.1 ~_ Collar(yy ' 1 OlO
"274A MF 40A1 352 WA475495H03 » 5 — No.2 Collar(2) 1 OO
275A MF 40E2 484 P 422147X01 & % 2 1 » ¥ MS-035 Switch MS-035 1 OO
276A MF 40A2 601 W341621HO1 VL /1 PER{HR (D 1/%) Solenoid set plate - 1 OlC
277A M9 1126 002 W480476H01 F * U 11/64(40)%x27 Screw 11/64(40)x27 - 1 OO
278A M9 0306 037 S 512131HO1 P + ~ * ~ 3+6 Screw 3% 6 2 DO
279A MF 40A3 339  W480477HO1 % N = (T7AN) Cover plate for wiper 1 OlO
280A M9 0909 003 W501901HOT # F # < 9/64(40)x6 Screw 9/64(40)x 6 2 olo
"281A M9 1106 003 W500369H01 # F = = 11/64(40)x20 Screw 11/64(40)x 20 1 oOlo
282A M9 0402 050 W461040H01 & £ 4 Washer 4 1 olo
283A M9 4004 099 S 452001H03 F1 0.2y 7 HP-4N Cord holder HP-4N 2 oo
"284A° M9 1005 098 P 469004X01 8- —vL/AF (H71/Y) Rotary solenoid 1 9@
285A M9 0301 053 S 561121HO1 ~ * & £ 3 Spring washer 3 2 OlO
286A M9 0871 045 S 54111t1H10 + =+~  + 3 o Nut 3 2 OlO
287A M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 ¥ * < 9/64(40)%8 Screw 9/64(40)x8 2 o))
288A M9 7103 099 W341698H01 t-—i*v 754 ¥a—F Vinyl cap-tire cord for wiper 1 Q)@
" 289A MF 36A0 257 W466229H01 # T AR (F+ 7¥1va—F) Cord holding plate 1 @)@
290A M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 O 'Y >~ 7 IAPS O-ring 1APB 1 @)(®)

DB-189




21

DB-189




—_ 22_.

DB-189




- 23 —

Bx k& RiE
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM ~DB.189

|
|
302 304 306 |
301 303/ 305/ |
P ’ |

/
i

!




£2 e i B g - R E T
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

o ' #i&%&fa ‘ Corpmon Parts
Fig. B& 1 LI ma | = _i= é%
‘ =8 & £ Description amt |2 Z|E|2'3 SR
No. Parti No Ret No z zisle s alals
Roa |xz|2|2 2 &|2|
301 ME 36A0 766 WAGOSTiHOT  ~A 2 7 - 2K Bell crank plate 1 i i
302 MF 40AG T6H4 WAI5407HO1T A LT s v O Bell crank 1 :
303 MF 36Ac 729 WABCATAHO1 b F Y o @ Spring 1 ' ) . !
304 MY 0402 065 WABOK/2HOT  h A b 4pn2] Pin 44« 21 ] : BEEE -
305 MF 36AD 680  WJROS75HOT  #t £ Steel wire o o 1 ' . | X
306 M9 1104 007 B $03842HOT ¥ 7 11 64(40) <45 Screw (for Fig 301) 11,64(40)-4.5 2 . - :
912  MF 40E0 763 W336670G01 ~ I 7 5 > 7 () Bell crank complete 1 OTO OhO:O o](e}{e]]
307 Mi 40A0 746 WA13527H01 EAVE IV SIRYE th Flexible wire 1 .
308 M9 0921 007 B SOBR4BHOY i . 9 64(40)<8 Screw (for Fig.309) 9 '64(40) - 8 3 || ' I
309 MF 3640 /%G WH02917HOT 7 v L Bushing (rear) - 1 )| X
310 M9 1501 002 W502945H01  F 7 ~ 15 64(28)-8.5 Set screw (for Fig.311) 15/64(28)x8.5 R ’
311 MF 40AG 228 Wa73525H01 B (Bt 7 B) Knee lifter crank 1 1T
312 M9 1504 016 Ws02104H01 1% 13 ¥ 7 > 16 64(28)-95 Screw (for Fig.313) 15 64(28)x9.5 K 1
313 MF 20A0 511 WAI70289HO01  # f1 " Knee lifter lever connecting rod L | |
314 MF 40A0 /25 WA3/8168HO4 2 5 - 7 # (BEYF3) Knee lifter lever 1 L C]
7315 M3 0401 053 S 561121HO03 N+ A £ 4 Washer 4 1
316 ME 10A0 252 WA447053H0T w +r 4 I Presser bar lifter o 1 ]
317 M9 0400 085 S 648001H02 O Y ~ 7 1AP4 0-ring 1AP4_ T b 1T
318 MF 10A0 729 WHK02141HOY E * Y /v & ~Spring - 1| 11110
319 MF 36A0 253 WA464472H01 @I t 4 £ L Presser bar lifter cam i 1 i 1
320 MF 10A2 245 B 409092HO1 P $ /X % Spring 1 )
321 M9 0304 060 W501874H01 & > 3¢x12 Stopper pin 34x 12 1 B
322 M9 0211 060 W470270HO1 t o 2¢x16 Stopper pin 2gx 16 U I | ) 11
323 M9 1102 033 W502123H01 & >~ % 2 11'64{40)x235 Screw pin 11/64(40)x23.5 1 B
324 MF 36A0 220 W464055H01 £ % 1 i " Tension releasing lever ] 1 1
325 MT 10A0 264 W450066H01 1§ 1T # S o Presser bar lifingbracket 1 || ) i
326  MF 10A0 720 W502084H01 & i3 R Knee lifter lever link 1 : :
913 MF 20E0 264 W327610G01 # I # Lt 4 (i) o Knee lifter lever complete o LI [e)(e][e] (e][e](e] (¢;(e] By I
e = —+

—_— 24 —

DB-189




¥y Foy MRk
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM DB-189

349 351 353

332 334 336 342343344 345 346 _(914) >4 350°7 3527 asa

331:333 335° 337338339 341




¥y Fsy JBRE
TCUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

s ‘ ;tiiﬁi:;ﬁ: Common Parts
Fig. g HE -V K12~ t _ me | = _|= 2 g
= & 3 Description Amt |BIZ |23 5188
No. Parts No Ref No : gig - §|§ B
Rea. |z az|zla 8|22
331  MF 40A4 339 P 436032X01 % FRE&N /N — 7 Micro switch cover 1 g i 26
1332 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 ¥ % Y G 64(40)X8 Screw for code holder 9/64(40) x 8 R D ]
333 M9 0409 050 S 56213'H02 1 »m ¥ E 2 4 Washer 4 1 B
334 M9 4004 099 S 43200:HO3 #1029 7 HP-4N Cord holder 1 b
335 M9 0207 099 P 422111X0Y  wA20RA v F ($vF/5y2) AM1306 Micro switch AM-1306 1 DN k
1336 M9 7104 099  W476471G01  *+v7rfva—t (M)(FvF/Nv7) Cap-tire cord (touch-back) 1 N IR (R
337 MF 40A5 339 W4/6466H01 =% v FNy 2342024y F) Micro switch cover 1 L B
7338 MF 40A0 729 WAa76467HO1 £ * ) /N R (FyFNu7T) Spring 1 1 T
339 M9 1110 002 WE00294HO1 P T ~ 11/64(40) <8 Screw 11,/64(40)x 8 2 BB B
340 MF 40A3 80 NATRAGBHOT B Oy W (R4 7D0AA v F) Set plate for micro switch 1 ' B
341 M2 0505 065 S 592411H05 E ¥ & < #W 5 E-type stop ring 5 1 1 I R R
342 MF 3BA0 257 Wa66229H01 ¥ T R (¥v75{v¥7—7L) Cord holding plate 1 RER I GRS
343 M9 0906 002 W500791H01 F * T 9'64(40)x4.5 Screw 9/64(40)x 4.5 2 ' .. ;
344 MN 10A1 689 W501202H01 & vy Cord holder 2 L O |
345 M9 7105 099 W478308G01 *«,77417:—5 (M) 1/ {F&) Cap-tire cord complete for wiper 1 5 ‘ '
M9 7106 093 W4793039G01 F+77 (v a1—F (M)(T71/5F2) Cap-tire cord comple for non-wiper 1 B )
346 M9 1006 098 W338221HOT v L / A F (9 F/Nv7) Solenoid for touch-back mechanism B 1 |
914 M9 1007 098 W338220G01 Y L / 4 F (M) Touch-back solenoid complete Olo
347 MF 40A1 880 w476418H02 = (5 v F/5y7MME) _ Arm sidecover for touch-back solenoid 1 DS
MF 40A0 880 W476418H01 £ (HRX) Arm sidecover for non touch-back T OIOCE O
" 348 MF 40A2 691 W476419H01 # X 4 4 ¢ Gasket (for Fig.348) 1 5
349 M9 0504 065 S 592411H04 E ¥ i < K4 E-type stop ring 4 2 MY
350 M9 0516 063 W476446H01 £ ~_~ (1) 5¢x20.5 Pin 5¢4x20.5 1
351 M9 1262 015 W476445H01 & f ¥ 3 T 3/16(32)x12 Hinged screw 3/16(32)x 12 1 )
352 MF 40A2 910 Wwa4a76451HO01 Y A O PIEE)) Connecting link L . O i
353 MF 40A0 152 P 955000X02 % /) W ® 5 4 (XA723)(0-5) Feed regulator 1 SOl T
354 M9 1251 045 B 509177H01 7+ 7 b 3/16(32)x3 Nut 3/16(32)x 3 (for Fig.351) 1 DR
DB-189




Sy Foy IRk
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM , —SeT8s

378 ) T ) : “ ‘ i.‘"{‘_‘;'j‘-‘ =~ @ Bl S N O
377 Il \\////Z///// >

=

372371

376

375
374




gy FoNy MR
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

R . {tiﬁ%cﬂa ' Cor?mpn P?rts
Fig. & & 2 — ¥ LR _ fmsy = _z128 8 |
=5 & & Description Amt _% _’3. < %‘:ﬂ g‘g
No Parts No Ref No 222l 3 3s 3
Rea |23 =|= 2=z |2
361 M9 1514 015 WH5H02060H01 % 4+ F = = 15:64(28)-6 Hinged screw 15 64(28) - 6 1 ‘ — t # :
362 ML 10A0 417  W501991HOT I ) Rubber link 1 ' ' "t
363 M9 0611 050 W464056H01 i %6 Washer 6 1 L
364 M9 1503 003 W5K01002HO1 #  7 - 15 64(28)~13 Screw 15 64(28) <13 i 2] L
365 MF 40A1 708 WA476443H01 i 2 (N FHHR) Bracket (plate) ) ol ‘
366 MN 15A0 708 W502928H01 i & (/N3 A) Bracket (hanger) 1 ' 1
367  MF 40A6 572 WA476453H01 1 % = Spring i RN 1
368 MF 40E0 635 W476448G01  w H m & W (AT Reverse sewing crank with block 1 . | . o
369 MF 40A2 708 WA476452H01 it 2 Bracket 1 ; 1 :
370 M9 1110 002 W500294HO0T ¥ 7 ~711'64(40) - 8 Screw (for Fig 369) 2 :
371 M9 0402 050 W461040HO1  Fi £ 4 Washer 4 ) 5 I
372 M9 1101 004 W466810HO1 7 + % 1 7 > 11'64{40)-9 Screw for solenoid 11 64(40) - 9 5 ' l L
373 MF 40E0 532 W338228G01 I N = () (F o F L) Touch-back lever 1 ‘T
374 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 : » % & % 4 ‘washer 4 2 N R N
375 M9 0401 053 S 561121HO03 % /& % 4 Spring washer 4 2 ‘ i
376 M9 0412 037 S 512131H13 P + ~ 1  M4-30 Screw M4 - 30 2 " T
377 M9 1106 002 W501098HOT ¥ + ~ 11 64(40) - 12 Screw (for Fig.378) 11 64(40) - 12 L : ‘ C
378 MF 40A1 530 W476465H01 1y f) 4 Hinged stad 1 1 !
[ i
—
- - —1 4= + <+ - - J
R 1 (SO Y B Gy
a2

%0 DB-189




* A (R4 )R

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM " DB.189

386 (386) 387 388 389 %
390 391 e
8
‘.

—l 392 393 (386)
/ ﬂ) ﬁ
NS

‘

o
(390) 397 396 395 394




XX (x4E))) A%
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

o #:8%s& Common Parts
Fig. %M& 3 -t Ria—F o s = z%%
» & & Description amt | B1Z12]|2|B|2(88
No. Parts No Ret No. lalgiglslzlalala
Rea. 1212 2|8|2|2|2|2
386 M9 0803 003 WH502920H017 ™ % A F + © 1/8(44)%6 Screw for knife 1/8(44)x 6 Z: S Pl G ) FRM T\ F
387 MF 40AZ 782 WA481680HO1 % #® & Guard plate B T VAR PR F 1 O A O
388 MF 40A1 834 W341617H02  ~ 2z x i Knife (left) R RN (R PRI PR PR PO AN T
389 MF 40A0 442 W4B0458H01 T % %X & Thread guide for knife 1 OO
390 M9 1107 045 WA475413H01  + v b 11/64(40) Nut  11/64(40) /I R () (R T N
391 M9 1503 €03 WS501002H01 A F  * < 15/64(28)x13 Screw 15/64(28)x13 VI IS [ RIS e
392 MF 40A2 180 W341614HO1 # x ] Thread guide for knife T R R B
7393 MF 4042 835 W341615H01 X X & T TKaetnghy T ool 1
394 MF 36A0 411 W502913H01 1 O Hinge stud B [ A (O [
395 M9 1117 002 B 503844HO01 ¥ 7 7 11/64(40)x 13 Screw 11/64(40)x 13 | I P T O (O ENY T, (R
396 MF 40A1 392 W480456H01 B ® B Feed rock shaft crank Tl T T T
397 M9 0501 065 S 592411HO1  E ¥ i A # TEtype stopring T4 oI [olofo OO
398 MF 40A! 910 W475411HO1 Y ~ Z link L I 0 ) ) S5 O ) (@) (@
399 M9 1111 015 W475412H01 & 1 F * > 11/64(40) Set screw 11/64(40) B 7 JN T IS Y e -
915 MF 40E1 199 W229918G01 % 4 Mmoo Thread trimmer mecha complete 1 (e){e]le][e){e])[e][e][0) )
L 41 L 1
DB-189




kY)Y v/ A4F-Bk

THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID MECHANISM “DBi89

406 407 408 409
1 ! !

|
418




RYYYvVL /s qF-Bk
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID MECHANISM

o Y & Common Parts
Fig. ®&a3-—F  RHa—F ma|_ | |=_iz|B|2
B & % Description Amt _c’gwf’% GBS g€
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 222|222z
Roa. | =lala =|xa|=
406 M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 F 7 ¥ 9.64(40) < 6.5 Screw 9 64(40)~ 6.5 - T R AR A
407 MF 36A0 478 WS502346H01 2 b v /\ — & Stopper ring o] [
408 MF 40A0 910  W473526H01 Y L2 Rink v
409 M9 1002 098 W331481G01 v L / 1 F (#) Solenoid complate ~ Tl ok
- e B RSP W RO I R Y G
413 M9 1212 015 WS501778H01 B 14 F # © 3/16(28)<9.7 _ _Hinged screw 3'16(28) <97 R LT
414 M9 1110 001 B 509339HO1 ¥ ~ it 4 % < 11°64(40)<85 Set screw 11 64(40)- 8.5 1 5 B
415 MF 40EO 590 W336683G01 T o (#8) Lever complete 1 : . ‘
416  MF 36A0 592 WA460551HO1 7 a # Lever stud - ) 1 S %]
417 M9 1201 045 W501827HO1  + ~,/ b 3:16(28)%3 Nut 3 16(28) <3 1] 107
418 MF 40A1 228 W473533H01 & ® B (T) “Vibrating crank - K MR DR B |
419 M9 1603 031 WA468547H02 & w b 1.4(40)~13 Screw 1/4(40)<13 1 3 ) A
420 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 7+ o ik 4 3 ¥ 15 64(28)-4 Set screw 15:64(28) - 4 2T I ]
421 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 % 5 - Coliar . 1 nt
422  MF 40A4 572 WA71450H01 £33 Y VL &/N% _ Coil spring . 1 T IR T
423 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 ¥ + 2 11/64(40)x13 Screw 11/64(40)x13 2 T
424 M9 0501 053 S6561121H04 /S * HE £ 65 Spring washer a0 T
425 M9 1103 004 W467868H02 7 5 7 1 # ¥ 11/64(40)x13 Screw 11/64(40)x 13 a | o o
426 M9 0504 050 W462719HO1 & £ (I EARS) Washer N 0 A O O O ) ) O
427 MF 36A0 477 _WA460529H01 A+ v ¥ Stopper BREERERDEE
428 M9 0604 011 WB501205H01 A WM+ < 3/32(56)x4 Screw 3/32(56) x4 1 OO
429 MF 36A0 618 W460531HO01 + 1 O > & Nylon plate I R Y Y Y Y A T
430 MF 40A2 454 WA473534HO1 & & B Knife driving shaft T orrrberie
. i
DB-189




_ . — 33 —
7 L W BA 1%
CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

DB-189

445 ‘447 /
to

|
1Lf
; i
|

-
L%

457 445

446 (446) 448 Vol
/ , {

' e

i ~

449 450 451 {439) 452

N

__(455)

_(453)

~-(454)




7 L &4 B8 1%
CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

A% Common Parts
e A v ‘

F ®aa—F R412— b o ga |
ab oo - 3 - = = i !
9 i S & % Description amt |2 Z 2|2 B2 ??\ E
No. Parts No. Ref. No R E-4 %1%1 l
Req. |2 2 ale aialaiz
436 M9 0320 037 S512131H04 P + ~ + + M3-20 Screw (for Fig 458) M3 - 20 2 R T 'H+ )
437 M9 0202 099 P 422112X01 Vv {ZARA s F VL-12 Micro switch LI T ‘ J
438 MF 36A1 601 V2 36264 7HO01 24 v FBRTR Switch supporting plate 1 ! ‘ :
433 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 ¥ * ~ 11 64(40)<8 Screw (for Fig.438) 11:64(40) - 8 3 1.1 B 1.
440 MF 40A0 348 WA473528H01 % L # Cam shaft o B L N R
441 M9 1603 031 WA468547H02 K I b 1 4(40)~13 Screw for knife drive crank 1 I S X
916  MF 40EO 351 WA4B0498GO1 5 L B it B (M) " Knife driving crank 1 |0jo.0loio0loo] | |
442 M9 1506 022 WS501545H01 % n b 15'64(28)~ 16 Bolt (for Fig.444) 15 64(28)~ 16 (I BN IR CR R R I Ui i
443 M9 0601 053 WbH61121HOS  ~ + E 2 6 Spring washer (for Fig 444) 1 o | ‘ j
444 MF 40AO 886 W473531HO1 iz # W (E) ~ Knife driving crank 7 I BERE N *
445 M9 1104 045 W500079HOV + b 11 64(40) Nut (for Fig.543) 11.64(40) 2 IR IR R
446 M9 1106 001 B 509266H01 "B+ Ui 4 7> 11 64(40)%43 Set screw (for Fig.447) 11 '64(40) <4.3 2 1] T 1
447 MF 36A1 352 WA468250H01 % 2 - ~ Collar - 1 1 ! T
448  MF 40A5 572 WA473529H01 7 L % /X % ~ Coilspring 1 | ' NN
449 M9 5015 050 WA479304H02 & 2 (L %.3L) 0¢x1 Washer 104x10 1 L
450 M9 0407 050 W469519H01 /& 2 46 Washer 4.6 ] - T 1T T
451 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 /~ * & 25 Washer 5 7 1
452 M9 1603 080 WA476428H01 O L R 164x7 7 “Rubber plug 164x 7 T T T ]
453 M9 1101 015 W502907H01 & 4 F * =~ 11/'64(40)x17 Hinged screw 11/64(40)x7 2 L
454" MF 40A0 975 P 687039X01 0O v + I > F (RBT-5-2003) Connecting link (RBT-5-2003) 2 | | ;
455 M9 1372 045 S 541121H03 + Y b M5 Nut (for Fig.456) 2 R 1T
456 MO 5002 023 WA481403HO01 % & & i t (EFA*>) M5X187 Connecting rod M5 x 187 1 R 1
457 M9 7106 099  WA479309G01  *r7siva—t (M@)(71/N=7>) Cap-tirecard complete for nonwiper R ERR RN
M9 7105 099 W479308G01 *+751va—F (#)(71/3—11) Cap-tirecord complete for wiper 1 RE
458 M9 0872 045 S 541121HO1  + 3 b3 Nut (for Fig.436) 2 | [ T O
459 M9 0301 053 S 6561121H01 ~ = HE £ 3 Spring washer (for Fig.436) 2 | oo [oofolo
o B R B S

DB-189



| — 35—
5 A B f*
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM | ~DB.185

491 . ! ) Vs 48/3 482 481(473) 480 479 -
490 I 1 . —/;‘J
589 R T e
488 — 745 485 484
487




= A B R
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM - "~

o 3&:!855‘& _Common Parts
Fig ;a3 — F ®Ha—F Fiidy = zég
& & Description § HETNEES
No. Parts No Ret. No. At 2 zlzl2i2l2lg|2
Wea |33z |= =|2|a|z
466  MF 10E2 148 W444138H0T & i 2.5¢4%240 Oil cotton braid 2 5¢x 240 1 _] i v OTO
467 MF 10E2 148 W462729H01 & & 25¢x125 Oil cotton braid 2.6¢x126 1 N SREEREER
468 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 ¥ % ¥ 9/64(40)x8 Screw (for Fig. 469) 9/64(40)x 8 2 ST,
469 _ MF 36A0 257 WA466229H01 MIR(E-_—A*¥v75(1vs—7A) _ Cordholdingplate 1 [ /1] [0
470 M9 0600 085 S 648001HO4 O ) > 7 1AP6 ~__O-ring 1AP6 . 1 RERE
471 MF 80A0 783  W346046H01 + » 7 7 — 2 (7L —4) 0il pump body 1]
472 M9 0202 061 W5H00212H01 7 — /% & > 254x12%1/50 Oil pump positioning pin 1 A ‘ T
473 M9 1103 004 WA467868HO1 _ 7 5 ¥ 4 * ¥ 11/64(40)%x13 Screw (for Fig.471) 11/64(40)x13___ 4 | | NEEREE
474 _MF_10A0 685 W470288H01 #1 1R Oil pump impe-21 RS ERE R
475 M9 0810 002 W501133HO1 ¥ % ¥ 1/8(44)x8 Screw ““or Fig.474) 1:8(44)x 8 DR B T
476  MF 10A0 601 W461088H01 I 1 w Oil Suctlon plate 1 P OO
477 MF 40EQ 337 W481402G01 7 L () Oil pump reen complete D LML
478 M9 0801 004 WA467881HO1 7 5 ¥ 1 # ¥ 1/8(44)x13 Sc aw (for Fig 477) 1/8(44)x 13 3 1R BB
479 MF 40E0 141 WA480441GO1 /< 1 7 k) Oil pipe for arm shaft 1T BE)
480 MF 40EO 142 W480442G01 /v 4 7 T (#) il pipe for hook shaft T O R A
481 MF 40A1 780 W467873H01 A T E Ny 7 Oil pipe holder (for Fig.480) 1 . ) R
482 M9 1107 002 W500092HOT ¥ * 2 11 64(40)x5.5  Screw (for Fig 483) 11/64(40)x55 PR S ) P P P P
483 MF 40A0 780 WA467872H01 & L 4 . " 0il pipe holder (for Fig.498) T T IR
484 MF 20A0 552 W470287HO1 5 4 ¥ L (A 1IL1AK) ) Oil adjustable dial v I O s
485  MF 10A0 477 WS502095H01 2 b+ v /N — o Stopper T G ) (s 0 G0 (AR
486 M9 0906 002 WB500791HO1 ¥  * > 9/64(40)% 4.5 Screw (for Fig.485) 9/64(40)x 4.5 2 EREENEER
7487 MF 10E2 148 WA462982H01 # . # 2.5¢4x370 ~___ Oil cotton braid 2 5¢x370 1 S CS N ) (O (O
488 MF 10E3 148 W462830H01 & i 34x180 " Oil cotton braid 3¢x 180 2 T 710
489 MF 10A1 731 W501450H01 N 7 Oil cotton braid holder pipe 1 RN OO ) O R G
490  MF 10A0 780 W444282H01 & N ¢4 ___Oil cotton braid holder I A A O O O O
491 M9 0805 002 B 508852H01 ¥ # .~ 1/8(44)x4.5 Screw (for Fig.490) 1/8(44)x 4.5 IEREERREERE
492 M9 1104 002 B 503842:101 F ES ~ 11/64(40)x4.5 Screw (for Fig.493) 11/64(40)x 4.5 2 INEEEDE
493 MF 10A0 147  W447762H01 ik W 5 CaixI) Oil cotton braid Suppotre 1 Jok o [orolofo]o
494 MF 40A0 140 W462831HO1 /X 1 7 584x54x4 Oil cotton braid pipe 5.8¢x54x4 RS R
495 MF 10E3 148 W462830H01 & i 3% 180 Oil cotton braid 3¢x 180 [ [0) (@) 0N B G ) ) O
496  MF 20EQ 740 W479326H01 7 T _n,“ b (38) Felt pouch complete 1 DO OJO[O]O[C
497 MF 70A0 605 W479329H01 . T o + T Felt holder N OREEERERE
498 MF 36A1 731  WA467876H01 A\ 4 7 ~ Oil pipe B EEEAENEE
499 MF 36A0 689 WA470900HO1 T n 5 Oil pipe holder O D ) O O L O [
500 M9 1108 002 B 509289HO01 F  * 2 11/64(40)x7 Screw (for Fig.499) 11/64(40)x7 ECRRRERE
DB-189



) — 37 —
+ B & #
ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSOKIES | " DB189

506

516
510
S @
515 @@
514 /

- &
513 o =

512




ff & & #

ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

. - B #.4585% Common Parts
, o oy
Fig Bea - F RM -t AL > _ =228
) & £ Description A 2 FALE - §§ :
No Parts No Ref No AL BT PR Py \
Rea | imm|mmomlma |
[ e 4 |
506 MF 60A0 749 P 833000x01 I ®” & i Accessory box 1 — H j 1
507 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 o m L (g Screw dniver (middle) 1 ' b ‘ 3 1
508 MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01 '+t S ) N G 1 Screw driver (small) 1 ' ‘ 1‘
509 MF 36A0 245 Wwa462881HOt M i 3 Thread tension spring 1 '
510 MF 10A0 187 WA475488H01 A A Thread take up spring 1
MF 12B0 187 W461748H01 ¥ W Y » % Thread take up spring 1 |
511 MF 40A0 680 W475405H01 i Fa Steel wire 1 i !
512 M9 0401 041 S 519132H01 h 4+ ¢ 4520 Screw 4.5 - 20 2 R
513 M9 0608 050 S 562131H04 1% & 6 Washer 2 '
514 M9 5001 099 P 423035X01 t 1 ! Fuse 2
515 MF 36A0 123 W461729H01 1 f . Bobbin 4
MF 41D0 123 W466807H01 A . b . . Bobhbin 4
MF 71D0O 128 S 970010HO03 - ¢ DB-1-2¢ 11 Needie DB - 1 211 4 o
516 MF 70A0 128 S 970010HO1 it DB-1-2814 Needie DB - 1 2114 4
> MF 72BO 128 S 970010H0O2 - 11 DB-1-2¢21 Needie DB - 1 2g21 4 '
MF 23CO 128 S 970002H04 il DB- 1423 Needle DB - 1123 4 i
, .
—_ - SE— S - + {'
Ct
¢ [
- 1
by
. |
Co i
? . 4 1
f ’ T
v b T ' -+ e
. i ‘ _4 —d
P — " 1
T =T
f l | f 4
SR VIR 8 4
- - - 1
' ' ; - 4
! |
S _ 1 ]
DB-189

38



f+ R & o

ACCESSORIES
’ DB-189

J(Ji \

(5381 1,3¢
539




F & &
ACCESSORIES
| po ,F48E&  Common Parts
Fg BM&a— ¥ Rt~ K mx = ,JETT l
S & % Description z =z|3 z/5[E % :
No. Parts No Ref. No. Amt. z2z23laaa 2 |
Rea. |2 2'z|2 2iz|z2 | |
521 MF 40EO 193 W227464GO1  * T & () B _Cotton stand complete_ T R D T
522 MF 40EO 190 P 992003X01 # % f{t # (H) - ) _Bobbin winder complete 1 YT T
917 _MF 40E0 776 W341683G04 ~ i b 7 /% = (#)(EB-6) Belt cover complete (EB-6) 1 _Jloool o o 1™
MF 43E0 776 W341683G07 ~ b } # /< — (M)(EB-10) Belt cover complete (EB-10) !
523  MF B0AO 734 W220627H02 & = —nh/N— _ Vinyl covor T T “
524 MF 60A0 608 W319408H01 % ¥ @ = (X Screw drive (large) T 1 | I S A A
525 MF 20A2 691 WA471440H02 # 2 &  + (h)(#48) Gasket for oil reservoir (small) 1 Q'
526 M9 2001 004 WA478196H01 7 3 ¥ 1 % 5 16(28)><10 Oil drain screw 5 16(28) < 10.0 2 T T T T
527 M9 7001 052 WA470200H01 % % & # Washer (for Fig.5626) 2 7 T
918 MF 40E0 727 W341682G02 B L+ 4 & # () L _Knee lifter Complete 1 00000 fo 'oXe) *
528 M9 2001 031 B 509174HO1 A& @ & A + 5'16(18)x13 _ Set screw (for Fig.529) 5 16(18)- 13 2 01 7
529 MF 40A0 784 P 659022X02 #& 1  F (#U{#) Knee plate bar bracket . ' MR
530 MF 20A0 728 W449371HO1 #& %  # Knee plate bar 1 ! ' 1
531 M9 1553 022 P 993003X01 & i b 6x10 Set screw 6x 10 ) P AR ERn S onan i AR I o
532  MF _40A0 477 P 993001X01 2 + 4 n B " Stopper BRI BRI St o sttt mo
533 MF 40A0 737 P 993000X01 & Lt ~ R Knee plate ] —t 1 *
534 MF 40A1 737 W482356H01 M L (2mry) _Pad for knee plate N 1 T T : —
535 MF 20A1 723 W478169H01 B t 4 # " Knee lifter rock shaft o R f i
536 MF 20A1 729 W479331H01 E * Y ~n % Spring (for Fig.535) 1 T
537 M9 1520 001 B 503980HO1 3+ i it X % 1564(28)x28  Stopper screw 15 64(28) » 2 i 2 T !
538 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 7 ., b 15 64(28)x3 " Nut (for Fig.537) 15 64(23“3 ’ 2 1 R
539 M9 1502 002 WB500509HO01 . ~ 15 64(28) <12 Set screw (for Fig.540) 1 T
540 MF 20A1 724 W477606HO01 H k4 L /v — B ~ Knee lifter crank - I SRR I
541 M9 0509 065 S 592411H08 E F it X # 9 Etypestopringd 7T Y1
542 MF 70A0 139 P 997000X02 & L] ~ Oil reservoir 1 , K
543 MF 70A0 578 W481685H01 M Lt ~ & Knee lifter lifting rod ) s AR 1
544 MF 20A3 691 W471441H02 # A~ v + (X)(# Gasket for oil reservoir (large) 1 , 1o
919 MF 70E0 139 W341681G01 & " () __ Oil reservoir complete 1 [O0O 000000
545 MF 10EQ 149 W227466H01 & & ) Oil can T 0
DB-189




F -7
TAB:E}b P
& STAND
— 41 —
__DB-189
9

55\2 921

575..

i
T

{559)-—-— ~
.‘;,_\ 3

(558),‘}
III/

(,,\
»_7>_/\/[924] N

e




7 — 7 LR

TABLE & STAND

VI WMWY VAW WM T A

Special nut

Treadle plate

Brace (lawer side)

Set plate (leg)

Z-type stand complete

Pull-rod fitting plate (treadle)

d | d {ed (| (NN N [t | [N =t | d [ N[

Fig. ;e —F Wit~ F Washer 6
No. Parts No. Ref. No. gg:'tlnngV\/‘asher 6

Brace (back side)
920 _MF A40E0 595 P 999015X01 Pull-rod complete (table)
651 MF 70A0 419 W476425H02 Treadle plate complete
552 MF 70A2 419 W476424H02 Motor puliey 100mm
921 MF 70EO 418 W481678G02
5564 MF 40A0 426 P 999023X01 &
566 MF 7JOA1 419 WA476426H02 B Ik -

556 MF_40A1 426 P 999024X01 7 — 7 I DB-189
557 M9 0811 050 S 562131HO05 ———
558 M9 0801 053 S 561121H06 — 42 —

559 M9 2051 022 S 531121H13 & )b

560 _MF_40E3 484 P 422166X01 18§12 1§
MF 40E4 484 P 422150X01 #F - §1 A

561 . MF 40A0 777 P 614017X01 VvV~
MF 40A1 777 P 614016X01 V ~ i

"562 MF 40AD0 150 P 999025X01
563 MF 40A1 416 P 999028X01
564 M9 3250 045 S 541121HO7
565 MF 40AO 565 P 999020X01 :

566 MF_40A3 603 P 999017X01 wm | pAB& Common Parts
567 M9 2050 047 P 999018X01 - Lol PP ETPRERE I
568 MA 35A0 748 P 999019X0] Description amt. |B1ZI2[21212(5]8
569 MF 40A2 150 P 999027X01 Req. 2"; zlz 2 2zl
570 MF 40A3 150 P 999030X01 Table top plate camplete 3 !
922 MF 40E0 150 P 999029X01 ‘Vibration preventing rubber T 2 l BN AR TT 7T
571 MA 35A1 748 P 999021X01 Rubber cushion for tableh ing 2 1
572 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 Table hinge 5 ——1—
573 M9 0601 053 S 561121HO05 Table hinge with rubber cushion complete 2 T
574 M9 1554 022 S 531121HO5 Head supporter 3 [
575 MF 40A4 150 P 999026X01 Vibration preventing rubber 2 H
923 MA 35£0 738 P 999014X01 Adjustable leg (table top balance) N “
924 MA 35E0 748 ZMO00074 Washer 8

MF 40A0 856 ZMO00076 -
576 —NiF 20A1 856 ZM00077 :p""g washer 8

olt (8 16)

Push button switch 14S-1A

Push button switch 34S-3A

!
I
1
|

V-belt M43 (50H2)

" V-belt M42 (60Hz)

Leg

Rubber leg cushion

Nut 12

9 — (BB*+ )

obhAN—l—-i—-—-i;;;N

Adjuster {leg bolance)

L (B4t 4

Traandle niatae c1innArtar




